
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD JULY TO DECEMBER 2025

Sunday 20th July 2025, Liturgy at 11.00 am 
Sunday 17th August 2025, Liturgy at 11.00 am 

Sunday 21st September 2025, Liturgy at 11.00 am 
Sunday 19th October 2025, Liturgy at 11.00 am 

Sunday 16th November 2025. Liturgy at 11.00 am 
Sunday 21st December 2025, Liturgy at 11.00 am 

Priest-in-Charge 
The priest responsible for the Community is Archpriest Alexander Fostiropoulos  
Telephone: 07904 20601 Email: fostiropoulos@clara.net 

Local contact 
Peter Moore - Telephone: 01227 452 804 - Email: moore.com@gmail.com 

Information for newcomers and visitors 
The Divine Liturgy is normally celebrated on the third Sunday of every month. The service used is 
the Divine Liturgy of St John Chrysostom (of St Basil the Great, during Lent) sung mainly in English, 
with some prayers in Greek, Church Slavonic and Romanian. The Community is part of the 
worldwide Orthodox Church being part of the Deanery within the Archdiocese of Thyateira and 
Great Britain of the Ecumenical Patriarchate of Constantinople. Our local members represent a 
diversity of backgrounds, including British, American, Cypriot, Georgian, Greek, Romanian, Russian 
and Ukrainian. Members of all Christian communities are most welcome to attend our services and 
to join us afterwards for a bring-and-share lunch. 

Important dates for your diary 
Wednesday 6th August 2025	 	 	 Feast of the Transfiguration of of our Lord 
Friday 15th August 2025	 	 	 Feast of the Dormition of the Mother of God 
Monday 1st September 2025	 	 	 Beginning of the Church Year 
Monday 8th September 2025	 	 	 Feast of the Nativity of the Mother of God 
Saturday 15th November 2025	 	 	 Beginning of Advent 
Friday 21st November 2025	 	 	 Feast of the Entry of the Mother of God into the Temple 
Thursday 25th December 2025	 	 	 Christmas Day


